TOTAL OCCUPATIONAL ENROLLMENTS AS COMPARED TO TOTAL YEAR-END ENROLLMENT,
2002-03

Occupational

Year-End Occupational Total Occupational

Program Non-Program  Occupational Enrollments as a % Total Year-End

Enrollments Enroliments Enrollments of Total Enroliments Enroliment
Alpena 1,779 143 1,922 56.65% 3,393
Bay de Noc 1,452 1,678 3,130 58.47% 5,353
Mott 8,103 7 8,110 54.53% 14,872
Delta 6,492 4,840 11,332 70.22% 16,137
Glen Oaks 599 0 599 51.86% 1,155
Gogebic 576 288 864 50.32% 1,717
Grand Rapids 8,028 3,701 11,729 51.47% 22,786
Henry Ford 7,557 1,537 9,094 42.08% 21,613
Jackson 2,851 1,050 3,901 50.41% 7,739
Kalamazoo Valley 2,739 769 3,508 18.91% 18,548
Kellogg 5,351 610 5,961 30.69% 19,421
Kirtland 1,351 1,351 71.52% 1,889
Lake Michigan 2,686 398 3,084 41.28% 7,471
Lansing 10,709 762 11,471 33.64% 34,100
Macomb 9,788 10,431 20,219 45.86% 44,085
Mid Michigan 1,713 1,113 2,826 52.72% 5,360
Monroe Not Submitted
Montcalm 1,576 1,576 71.02% 2,219
Muskegon 2,112 2,426 4,538 43.48% 10,436
North Central 987 272 1,259 34.15% 3,687
Northwestern 2,486 2,486 49.24% 5,049

Oakland 13,932 7,154 21,086 48.04% 43,891



St. Clair
Schoolcraft

Southwestern
Washtenaw
Wayne County
West Shore
TOTAL

2001-02

2,296
5,084

1,065
10,437
4,431
483

116,663

1,395
6,383

7,780
891
344

53,972

3,691
11,467

1,065
18,217
5,322
827

170,635

46.21%
40.00%

21.69%
63.55%
27.52%
30.85%

44.53%

7,987
28,669

4,909
28,664
19,340

2,681

383,171



