TOTAL OCCUPATIONAL ENROLLMENTS AS COMPARED TO TOTAL YEAR-END ENROLLMENT, 2002-03

	Occupational Year-End	Occupational	Total	Occupational				
	Program	Non-Program	Occupational	Enrollments as a %	Total Year-End			
	Enrollments	Enrollments	Enrollments	of Total Enrollments	Enrollment			
Alpena	1,779	143	1,922	56.65%	3,393			
Bay de Noc	1,452	1,678	3,130 58.47		5,353			
Mott	8,103	7	8,110 54.53%		14,872			
Delta	6,492	4,840	11,332		16,137			
	-, -	,-	,		-, -			
Glen Oaks	599	0	599	51.86%	1,155			
Gogebic	576	288	864	50.32%	1,717			
Grand Rapids	8,028	3,701	11,729	51.47%	22,786			
Henry Ford	7,557	1,537	9,094	42.08%	21,613			
Jackson	2,851	1,050	3,901	50.41%	7,739			
Kalamazoo Valley	2,739	769	3,508	18.91%	18,548			
Kellogg	5,351	610	5,961	30.69%	19,421			
Kirtland	1,351		1,351	71.52%	1,889			
Lake Michigan	2,686	398	3,084	41.28%	7,471			
Lansing	10,709	762	11,471	33.64%	34,100			
Macomb	9,788	10,431	20,219		44,085			
Mid Michigan	1,713	1,113	2,826	52.72%	5,360			
Monroe	Not Submitted							
Montcalm	1,576		1,576		2,219			
Muskegon	2,112	2,426	4,538		10,436			
North Central	987	272	1,259	34.15%	3,687			
Northwestern	2,486		2,486	49.24%	5,049			
Oakland	13,932	7,154	21,086		43,891			
Oakland	13,932	7,154	21,086	48.04%	43,891			

St. Clair	2,296	1,395	3,691	46.21%	7,987
Schoolcraft	5,084	6,383	11,467	40.00%	28,669
Southwestern	1,065		1,065	21.69%	4,909
Washtenaw	10,437	7,780	18,217	63.55%	28,664
Wayne County	4,431	891	5,322	27.52%	19,340
West Shore	483	344	827	30.85%	2,681
TOTAL	116,663	53,972	170,635	44.53%	383,171

2001-02